503990416 09/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4037073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX RECREATION CORP.
Street Address:	4001 VIA ORO AVENUE, SUITE 210
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90810

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15006709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: JAMIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0013-03-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=IRC_0014_02_Assignment_Intex_Industries#page1.tif source=IRC_0014_02_Assignment_Intex_Industries#page2.tif source=IRC_0014_02_Assignment_Intex_Industries#page3.tif source=IRC_0014_02_Assignment_Intex_Industries#page4.tif source=IRC_0014_02_Assignment_Intex_Industries#page5.tif

PATENT 503990416 REEL: 039912 FRAME: 0424

 $source = IRC_0014_02_Assignment_Intex_Industries\#page6.tif$

PATENT REEL: 039912 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PRC PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS <u>Intex Industries Xiamen Co. Ltd.</u>, a <u>China</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>Xinyang Industrial Zone</u>, No. 858 Wengjiao Rd., Haicang, Xiamen, Fujian China, (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to People's Republic of China ("PRC") Patent Applications:

Title of Application	Heating system for pool
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>July 18, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-204289100</u>
Title of Application	Conveniently foldable side-spraying air inflation pool
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-207457983</u>
Title of Application	À drain and control tank for an inflatable pool
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-207458632</u>
Title of Application	Water outlet pipe structure, inflatable water pool with water outlet pipe structure, and control cabinet
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-207458878</u>
Title of Application	Water inlet pipe structure and inflatable pool and control cabinet using structure
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>November 21, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-207469745</u>
Title of Application	Inflatable pool
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>December 5, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-207965069</u>

Title of Application	Massage Pool System	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>December 30, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-208884035</u>	
Title of Application	A backflow-prevention gas tube structure for inflatable pool	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>December 30, 2013</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2013-208886399</u>	
Title of Application	A filter cover and an inflatable pool applied with said filter cover	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed December 30, 2013 Application Serial No.: 2013-208928550	
Title of Application	Conveniently foldable side-spraying air inflation pool	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>January 15, 2014</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2014-100173585</u>	
Title of Application	Side-spraying inflation pool convenient to fold	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>January 15, 2014</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2014-200236734</u>	
Title of Application	Heating inner container structure	
Application Information	for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed <u>January 26, 2014</u> Application Serial No.: <u>2014-20050705X</u>	

Title of Application A deflation device of an inflatable pool

Application for which an application for a PRC Patent was filed July 8, 2014

Application Application Serial No.: 2014-203754379.1

(the "PRC Patent Application(s)");

WHEREAS Intex Recreation Corp., a California, USA corporation having a place of business at 4001 Via Oro Avenue, Suite 210, Long Beach CA 90810, USA. (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the PRC Patent Application(s), except within the PRC and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, it successors and assigns does hereby, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of the respective filing date of each of the above PRC Patent Applications, assign unto Assignee all non-PRC right, title and interest in, to, and under, including all priority rights, to the inventions disclosed in the PRC Patent Application(s) and any and all patent applications and patents in and of all non-PRC countries including, but not limited to, Canada, the EPO and its member states, Mexico, and the United States, whether or not claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, and/or reissues thereof, and any patents resulting therefrom and including the right to sue for past infringement for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term(s) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. With the exception of the priority rights to the PRC Patent Application(s), the right, title, and interest to the respective PRC Patent Application(s) is not subject to this assignment.

The Assignor agrees to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and patent(s) in any non-PRC countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any review and reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s), any resulting patents, or continuation, division, reissue, review, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, re-examination, review, or litigation.

The Assignor agrees to execute and have executed all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of any patent to Assignee or its nominees, in all non-PRC countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such patents.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country to issue any and all patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any review or reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other non-PRC country for recordation of this document.

4

The agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of California, USA.

4
<u>(G</u>
٠

feasible.

RECORDED: 09/02/2016

State of California	
County of Los Anaeles	
On Dec. 5, 2014 before me.	YOlanda Morales, Notory Public Plans Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the same his/her/their signature(s).
	person(e); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
YOLANDA MORALES	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 1931034 Notary Public - California	
TOP TO NOT THE TOTAL OF THE STATE OF THE STA	🛫 💮 vvi i NESS my nand and official seal.
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature: 40/00/04 40/04 5
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requ	Signature: 400044 401040 - Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Signa
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Place Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent responses.	Signature: <u>JUUUL JOYCUS</u> Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requested and could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document	Signature: <u>JUUUL JOYCUS</u> Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent r Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signature: 401000 Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	Signature: 400000 Signature of Notary Poblic OPTIONAL uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent r Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature: 404044 401045. Signature of Notary Public Signature: Signature: Signature: Author of Pages: Number of Pages:
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requested and could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature: 400000 Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent r Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Signature: 40000 Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL uired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requested and could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature: Signature: OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Lired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requested and could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature: 400000 Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL wired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requested and could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signature: 400000 Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL wired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015 Flace Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited © General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signature: Signature Signature of Notary Public
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signature: Signature Signature of Notary Public
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signature:
Flace Notary Seal Above Though the Information below is not requand could prevent fraudulent of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signature: Signature Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039912 FRAME: 0431